MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

43

L.D. 32

(Filing No. S-441)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT wAu to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A"™ to H.P. 32,
L.ND. 32, Bill, "An Act Relating to the Collection of Specified
Health Care Information"

Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the
following:

‘Amend the bill in section 5 in paragraph C in the last 1line
(page 2, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following "1990" and
inserting in its place the following: '1991' '

Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the
title in the first 1line (page 1, 1line 16 in amendment) by
striking out the following: "Amend"” and inserting in its place
the following: 'Further amend'’

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section
12 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 12, Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1990-91
MAINE HEALTH CARE FINANCE
COMMISSION
Health Care Finance Commission
All Other $10,800

Page 1-LR0610(6)



11

13

15

17

19

21

23

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 32, L.D.
32

Provides funds to cover the
nonhealth providers' share of
the cost of collecting
certain outpatient data.
Funds will be wused to edit
data, purchase a computer and
office furniture, and cover
general operating expenses.'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment removes the appropriation in the first year.

(Senator PEARSON)% Lu(/
SPONSORED BY: /-

L4 %

COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Sen
ate Rule 12.
(6/30/89) (Filing No. S-441)

Page 2-LR0610(6)



