

1	L.D. 32
3	(Filing No. S-441)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	
13	SENATE AMENDMENT " ^A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 32, L.D. 32, Bill, "An Act Relating to the Collection of Specified
15	Health Care Information"
17	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:
19	'Amend the bill in section 5 in paragraph C in the last line
21	(page 2, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following "1990" and inserting in its place the following: '1991' '
23	Further smend the smendment in the first personal after the
25	Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the title in the first line (page 1, line 16 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place
27	the following: 'Further amend'
29	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 12 and inserting in its place the following:
31	'Sec. 12. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
33	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
35	1990-91
37	MAINE HEALTH CARE FINANCE COMMISSION
39	Health Care Finance Commission
41	
43	All Other \$10,800

•

ę

Q.

, or ⁶ .	
<i>k</i> .	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 32, L.D 32
1	Provides funds to cover the nonhealth providers' share of
3	-
5	-
7	
9	
11	STATEMENT OF FACT
13	This amendment removes the appropriation in the first year.
15	
17	(Senator PEARSON) VA LUP
19	
21	COUNTY: Penobscot
23	

.

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/30/89) (Filing No. S-441)